

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2004

VIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant/(s)
Applicant

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent/(s)
Non-applicant

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents-non-applicants.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the non-applicants for filing
reply to the applications. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed
within three weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master