

ÀITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2004

VIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application Nos.4 5 are dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master